
 
Division II Directory 
(Updated: July 2025) 

 
- A - 

Academic Interpretations Subcommittee 
Katelyn Skarr 

317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Academic Performance Census 
Nan Thomas  

317-917-6409 
nthomas@ncaa.org  

Academic Requirements Committee 
Jeremy Christoffels 

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Academic Requirements Committee 
Meeting Info only 
LaKisha Cooper 

317-917-6290 
lcooper@ncaa.org  

Academic Success Rate 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org  

Administrative Committee 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

Terri Steeb Gronau 
317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Administrative Committee Meeting Info 
only 
Jill Waddell 

317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org 

New AD Orientation 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

APPLE Training Institute 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Carey Wheelhouse 
317-917-6802 
cwheelhouse@ncaa.org   

Automatic Qualification 
Karen Kirsch 

317-917-6765 
kkirsch@ncaa.org  

Micaela Liddane 
317-917-6713 

mliddane@ncaa.org 
Chelsea Hooks 

317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org 

 
- B - 

Banned Drug List 
LaGwyn Durden  

317-917-6343 
ldurden@ncaa.org  

Mallory Mickus  
317-917-6293 
mmickus@ncaa.org  

Branding and Signage 
Ryan Jones 

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Katie Mucci 
317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org 

 
- C - 

Campus Retreats 
Jill Willson 

717-360-3556 
jwillson@ncaa.org  

Catastrophic Insurance 
Liz Schneckenburger 

317-917-6216 
eschneckenburger@ncaa.org  

Championships 
Reimbursements/Travel 
Melissa Piening 

317-917-6757 
mpiening@ncaa.org  

Championships Committee 
Karen Kirsch 

317-917-6765 
kkirsch@ncaa.org  

Micaela Liddane 
317-917-6713 
mliddane@ncaa.org 

Chelsea Hooks 
317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org 

Championships Committee Meeting Info 
only 
Leslie Havens 

317-917- 6483 
lhavens@ncaa.org  

Coaches Certification Curriculum 
Rachel Denton  

317-917-6173 
rdenton@ncaa.org  

Chelsea Hooks 
317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org  

 

Connection Program 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Coaches Enhancement Grant 
Ashley Jocelyn 

317-917-6758 
diversity_grants@ncaa.org 

Community Engagement 
Jill Willson 

717-360-3556 
jwillson@ncaa.org 

Committee on Competitive Safeguards 
and Medical Aspects of Sports 

Anne Rohlman 
317-917-6748 

Arohlman@ncaa.org 
 
Nicki Pieart 

317-917-6096 
npieart@ncaa.org   

Compliance Assistant 2.0 
Technical Support/Software 
complianceassistant@ncaa.org  

Compliance Blueprint Review 
Katelyn Skarr 

317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Conference Strategic Priorities Fund 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org 

Jill Waddell 
317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org 

Conference T-shirt Program 
Katie Mucci 

317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Convention (Annual) 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

Terri Steeb Gronau 
317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Arrangements 
Crystal Reimer 

317-917-6449 
creimer@ncaa.org  

Legislation 
Angela Red 

317-917-6228 
ared@ncaa.org 

Chelsea Hooks 

mailto:kskarr@ncaa.org
mailto:nthomas@ncaa.org
mailto:jchristoffels@ncaa.org
mailto:kskarr@ncaa.org
mailto:lcooper@ncaa.org
mailto:smartinez@ncaa.org
mailto:msjones@ncaa.org
mailto:tsteeb@ncaa.org
mailto:jwaddell@ncaa.org
mailto:amartin@ncaa.org
mailto:amartin@ncaa.org
mailto:cwheelhouse@ncaa.org
mailto:kkirsch@ncaa.org
mailto:mliddane@ncaa.org
mailto:chooks@ncaa.org
mailto:ldurden@ncaa.org
mailto:mmickus@ncaa.org
mailto:rjones@ncaa.org
mailto:jwillson@ncaa.org
mailto:eschneckenburger@ncaa.org
mailto:mpiening@ncaa.org
mailto:kkirsch@ncaa.org
mailto:mliddane@ncaa.org
mailto:chooks@ncaa.org
mailto:lhavens@ncaa.org
mailto:rdenton@ncaa.org
mailto:chooks@ncaa.org
mailto:amartin@ncaa.org
mailto:diversity_grants@ncaa.org
mailto:jwillson@ncaa.org
mailto:Arohlman@ncaa.org
mailto:jparsons@ncaa.org
mailto:complianceassistant@ncaa.org
mailto:jlysiak@ncaa.org
mailto:msjones@ncaa.org
mailto:jwaddell@ncaa.org
mailto:msjones@ncaa.org
mailto:tsteeb@ncaa.org
mailto:creimer@ncaa.org
mailto:ared@ncaa.org


317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org  

Rachel Denton  
317-917-6173 
rdenton@ncaa.org  

    Megan Villanueva 
   317-917-6771 
   mvillanueva@ncaa.org  

 
Media 

Corbin McGuire 
317-917-6618 
cmcguire@ncaa.org 

Appointment of Delegates Form 
Angela Red 

317-917-6228 
ared@ncaa.org  
 

Provisional Attendance 
Jordan Lysiak 

317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org  

Jeremy Christoffels  
317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Convention Planning Project Team 
Jill Waddell 

317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org 

Core Course Review 
Eligibility Center 

317-917-6663 

Core Curriculum 
Eligibility Center 

317-917-6664 
 

- D - 

Degree Completion Award Committee 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Demographic Forms  
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 

Division II Award of Excellence 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org   

Division II/NAAC Professional 
Development Workshop 

Jeremy Christoffels 
317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Ann Martin 
317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Division II Enhanced Attendance at the 
NCAA Impact Forum 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Division II Yearbook 
Gary Brown 

gtbrown58@gmail.com  

Diversity Grants 
Ashley Jocelyn 

317-917-6758 
diversity_grants@ncaa.org 

 
Drug-Testing Program 

LaGwyn Durden  
317-917-6343 
ldurden@ncaa.org  

Mallory Mickus  
317-917-6293 
mmickus@ncaa.org  

Dues (Membership) 
Mark Aiken 

317-917-6568 
maiken@ncaa.org 

 
- E - 

Educational Resource Center 
Jeremy Christoffels 

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Eligibility Center 
877-262-1492 
Address 
NCAA Eligibility Center  
Certification Processing 
P.O. Box 7136 
Indianapolis, In 46207-7136 

Eligibility Status/Eligibility Center 
877-262-1492 
317-223-0700 

Elite Eight - Basketball 
Mitchell Bailey (Men’s) 

317-917-6087 
Mbailey@ncaa.org 

Karen Kirsch (Women’s) 
317-917-6765 
kkirsch@ncaa.org  

Emerging Sports Info 
Gretchen Miron 

317-917-6357 
gmiron@ncaa.org  

Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA 
Report) 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 

Ethnic Minorities and Women’s 
Internship Grant 
Ashley Jocelyn 

317-917-6758 
diversity_grants@ncaa.org 

Executive Board  
Terri Steeb Gronau 

317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Maritza Jones 
317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

Executive Board Meeting Info only 
Jill Waddell  

317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org  

 
- F - 

FAR Institutes 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  
 

- G - 

Gender Equity  
Amy Wilson 

317-917-6321 
awilson@ncaa.org  

Government Relations 
Dawn Buth 
Washington, DC Office 
202-293-3050 
dbuth@ncaa.org  

Graduation Rates 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 

Graduation Success Rates 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 
 

- H - 

Health, Safety & Performance 
Nicki Pieart 

317-917-6096 
npieart@ncaa.org  

Health Promotion 
Carey Wheelhouse 

317-917-6802 
cwheelhouse@ncaa.org 

Alicia Fine 
317-917-6249 
afine@ncaa.org 
 
 

Honors Committee 
Ashley Hammers 

317-917-6166 
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ahammers@ncaa.org 
Melody Lawrence 

317-917-6387 
mlawrence@ncaa.org 

Nora Loechel 
317-917-6555 
nloechel@ncaa.org  

Russell Register 
317-917-6844 
rregister@ncaa.org  

 
- I - 

Identity Subcommittee 
Ryan Jones 

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Katie Mucci 
317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Committee on Infractions 
Matt Mikrut 

317-917-6838 
mmikrut@ncaa.org  

Initial-Eligibility Waivers 
Doug Healey 

317-917-6374 
dhealey@ncaa.org   

Insurance 
Liz Schneckenburger 

317-917-6216 
eschneckenburger@ncaa.org  

Intern Program 
internship@ncaa.org  

Internet Addresses 
www.ncaa.org  
www.ncaa.com (Championships) 

Interpretations 
RSRO 

Interpretations Subcommittee 
Chelsea Hooks 

317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org 

Megan Villanueva 
317-917-6771 
mvillanueva@ncaa.org  

IT Liaison for Division II Governance 
Karen Keyler 

317-917-6582 
kkeyler@ncaa.org 
 
 
 

- J - 
 
 

- K - 
 
 

- L - 

Leadership Development 
DeeDee Merritt 

317-917-6697 
dmerritt@ncaa.org  

Leadership Forum 
DeeDee Merritt 

317-917-6697 
dmerritt@ncaa.org  

Learning Portal Administrator in 
Division II Governance 
Katie Mucci 

317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Legislation Committee 
Rachel Denton  

317-917-6173 
rdenton@ncaa.org 

Chelsea Hooks 
317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org  

Megan Villanueva 
317-917-6771 
mvillanueva@ncaa.org  

Legislation Committee Meeting Info only 
LaKisha Cooper 

317-917-6290 
lcooper@ncaa.org  

Legislative Relief Committee 
Rachel Denton  

317-917-6173 
rdenton@ncaa.org 

Jordan Lysiak 
317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org  

Legislative Relief Committee - Info only 
Talette Jones  

317-917-6320 
tjones@ncaa.org  

Legislative Review Subcommittee 
(Amateurism Fact Finding Appeals) 
Rachel Denton  

317-917-6173 
rdenton@ncaa.org 

Chelsea Hooks 
317-917-6793 
chooks@ncaa.org  
 

Legislative Relief Waivers  
317-917-6003 

Legislative Services Database (LSDBi) 
LaKisha Cooper 

317-917-6290 
lcooper@ncaa.org  

Library/Archives 
Paige Kadish 

317-917-62758 
pkadish@ncaa.org  
ncaalibrary@ncaa.org  

Long-Range Budget 
Terri Steeb Gronau 

317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Maritza Jones 
317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

 
- M - 

Make-A-Wish 
Morgan Melchert 

317-917-6266 
mmelchert@ncaa.org  

Make Game Day Yours 
Ryan Jones 

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Management Council 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

Management Council Subcommittee 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org 

Management Council Meeting Info only 
Jill Waddell  

317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org  

Management Council/SAAC Summit 
Katie Mucci 

317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Ryan Jones 
317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Membership Committee 
Jeremy Christoffels 

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Jordan Lysiak 
317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Membership Committee Meeting Info 
only 
Dana Conner 

317-917-6215 
dconner@ncaa.org  

Membership Dues 
Mark Aiken 

317-917-6568 
maiken@ncaa.org 

Membership Growth 
Terri Steeb Gronau 

317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Maritza Jones 
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317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org 

Jordan Lysiak 
317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org 

Mental Health 
Carey Wheelhouse 

317-917-6802 
cwheelhouse@ncaa.org  

Alicia Fine 
317-917-6249 
afine@ncaa.org 
 

Military Pilot Project Team 
Terri Steeb Gronau 

317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Mentor Program 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

MOAA Governance Academy 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

 
- N - 

National Television Presence 
Ryan Jones 

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

NCAA Directory 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 

NCAA.com 
Ryan Jones  

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Katie Mucci 
317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

NCAA.org Website Communication 
Initiatives 
Gary Brown 

gtbrown58@gmail.com 

Nominating Committee 
Jennifer Roe 

317-917-6939 
jmroe@ncaa.org  

 
- O - 

 
- P - 

Playing Rules 
Rachel Seewald 

317-917-6141 
rseewald@ncaa.org  

Professional Development Workshop 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Provisional Members 
Jeremy Christoffels 

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Jordan Lysiak 
317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Post-Eligibility Insurance 
Liz Schneckenburger 

317-917-6216 
eschneckenburger@ncaa.org  

Publications 
888-388-9748 

Purchasing Website 
Katie Mucci 

317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Ryan Jones 
317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

 
- R - 

Regional Rules Seminars 
Jeremy Christoffels  

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org 

Angela Red 
317-917-6228 
ared@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Research 
Mariah Murdock 

317-917-6433 
mmurdock@ncaa.org 
research@ncaa.org 

Revenue Distribution 
Andrea Worlock 

317-917-6253 
aworlock@ncaa.org  

 
- S - 

Secondary Enforcement 
Kelly Groddy 

317-917-6006 
kgroddy@ncaa.org 

Chris Strobel 
317-917-6009 
cstrobel@ncaa.org  

Social Media 
Ryan Jones  

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Katie Mucci 
317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Sport Science Institute  
Nicki Pieart 

317-917-6096 
npieart@ncaa.org  
 

Anne Rohlman 
317-917-6748 
arohlman@ncaa.org 

Sports Sponsorship 
Jeremy Christoffels 

317-917-6593 
jchristoffels@ncaa.org  

Jordan Lysiak 
317-917-6104 
jlysiak@ncaa.org  

Katelyn Skarr 
317-917-6150 
kskarr@ncaa.org  

Sports Sponsorship Form 
Sadie Martinez  

317-917-6590 
smartinez@ncaa.org 

Sports Safety/Medicine 
LaGwyn Durden  

317-917-6343 
ldurden@ncaa.org  

Mallory Mickus  
317-917-6293 
mmickus@ncaa.org 
 

Sports Betting 
Clint Hangebrauck 

317-917-6928 
changebrauck@ncaa.org  

Mark Hicks 
317-917-6284 
mhicks@ncaa.org  

Strategic Alliance Matching Grant 
Ashley Jocelyn 

317-917-6758 
diversity_grants@ncaa.org 

Strategic Plan 
Terri Steeb Gronau 

317-917-6935 
tgronau@ncaa.org  

Maritza Jones 
317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org  

Gary Brown 
gtbrown58@gmail.com 

Strategic Planning and Finance 
Committee 
Maritza Jones 

317-917-6640 
msjones@ncaa.org 

Strategic Planning and Finance 
Committee Meeting Info only 
Jill Waddell  
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317-917-6940 
jwaddell@ncaa.org 

Student-Athlete Advisory Committee 
Marcus Brown 

317-917-6967 
mabrown@ncaa.org  

Ryan Jones 
317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  

Morgan Melchert 
317-917-6266 
mmelchert@ncaa.org  

Katie Mucci 
317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org 

Megan Villanueva 
317-917-6771 
mvillanueva@ncaa.org  

Student-Athlete Advisory Committee 
Meeting Info only 
Karen Keyler 

317-917-6582 
kkeyler@ncaa.org 

Student-Athlete Advisory Committee 
Super Region Convention 
Katie Mucci 

317-917-6759 
kmucci@ncaa.org  

Student-Athlete Reinstatement 
Committee 
Tianna Hill 

317-917-6080 
thill@ncaa.org 

Jess Rigler 
317-917-6559 
jrigler@ncaa.org  

Student-Athlete Reinstatement 
Committee Meeting Info only 
Dana Conner 

317-917-6215 
dconner@ncaa.org  

Substance Misuse Prevention 
Carey Wheelhouse 

317-917-6802 
cwheelhouse@ncaa.org   

Alicia Fine 
317-917-6249 
afine@ncaa.org 

 
 T - 

Team IMPACT 
Morgan Melchert 

317-917-6266 
mmelchert@ncaa.org  

Tech Support Desk 
webhelpdesk@ncaa.org  

Title IX 
Amy Wilson 

317-917-6321 
awilson@ncaa.org  

Travel Reimbursement 
Team travel 

317-917-6757  
travel@ncaa.org  

 
- U - 

 
- V - 

 
- W - 

Women Leaders in Sports Governance 
Academy 
Ann Martin 

317-801-0719 
amartin@ncaa.org  

Woman of the Year 
Ashley Hammers 

317-917-6166 
ahammers@ncaa.org 

Melody Lawrence 
317-917-6387 
mlawrence@ncaa.org 
 

- Y - 

YouTube 
Ryan Jones 

317-917-6629 
rjones@ncaa.org  
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